CONTRACT SUPPLEMENT

RFP-37 Rev. 11/14/19 Prev. Rev. 10/24/19

Janet DelGreco Olson Contract Specialist

860-713-5079

Telephone Number

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
PROCUREMENT DIVISION
450 Columbus Boulevard, Hartford, CT 06103

CONTRACT AWARD NO.:

16PSX0180

Contract Award Date: 3 November 2017

Proposal Due Date: 15 November 2016

SUPPLEMENT DATE:

14 May 2020

CONTRACT AWARD SUPPLEMENT #15

IMPORTANT: This is NOT a Purchase Order. Do NOT Produce or Ship without an Agency Purchase Order.

DESCRIPTION: NASPO ValuePoint Mailroom Equipment, Supplies & Maintenance				
FOR:		TERM OF CONTRACT:		
All Using State Agencies, Political Subdivisions, and Not-for-		3 November 2017 through 14 May 2022		
Profit Organizations				
<u>.</u>		AGENCY REQUISITION NUMBER: 0000004335		
CHANGE TO IN STATE (NON-SB)	CHANGE TO DAS-CERTIFIED SMALL	CHANGE TO OUT OF STATE	CHANGE TO TOTAL CONTRACT	
CONTRACT VALUE	BUSINESS CONTRACT VALUE	CONTRACT VALUE	Award Value	
n/c	n/c	n/c	n/c	

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS: This notice is not an order to ship. Purchase Orders against contracts will be furnished by the using agency or agencies on whose behalf the contract is made. INVOICE SHALL BE RENDERED DIRECT TO THE ORDERING AGENCY.

<u>DISCLAIMER OF VALUE</u>: The total Contract Award amount stated is intended solely as an estimate, and does not constitute a representation of the actual value of the Contract.

<u>CASH DISCOUNTS:</u> Cash discounts, if any, shall be given SPECIAL ATTENTION, but such cash discount shall not be taken unless payment is made within the discount period.

<u>PRICE BASIS:</u> Unless otherwise noted, prices include delivery and transportation charges fully prepaid f.o.b. agency. No extra charge is to be made for packing or packages.

See Overleaf for Contractor Information

Note: Supplement #15 has been issued to Contract Award 16PSX0280 for the following:

- 1. Update Exhibit B, Price Schedule for Pitney Bowes and
- 2. Rescind name change for Neopost per Amendment 8.

All terms and conditions not otherwise affected by this supplement remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

APPROVED_____

JANET DELGRECO OLSON

Contract Specialist (Original Signature on Document in Procurement Files)

CONTRACT SUPPLEMENT

RFP-37 - Rev. 11/15/19

CONTRACT AWARD NO.: 16PSX0180

Contract Supplement #15

Prev. Rev. 10/24/19

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION:

REFER TO THE CONTRACT ON THE DAS PROCUREMENT WEB PAGE FOR THE MOST CURRENT CONTRACTOR INFORMATION. (http://das.ct.gov/mp1.aspx?page=8)

Company Name: Neopost USA, Inc.

Company Address: 478 Wheelers Farm Road, Milford CT 06461

Tel. No.: 203 301-3400 Contact Person: Jorge Bracho

Contact Person Address: 30 Batterson Park Road, Farmington CT 06032

Company E-mail Address and/or Company Web Site: j.bracho@quadient.com www.quadient.com

Remittance Address: Neopost USA, Inc., Dept. 3689, PO Box 123689, Dallas TX 75312-3689

Certification Type (SBE,MBE or None): None Agrees to Supply Political SubDivisions: Yes

Prompt Payment Terms: 0% 00 Net 45

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION:

REFER TO THE CONTRACT ON THE DAS PROCUREMENT WEB PAGE FOR THE MOST CURRENT CONTRACTOR INFORMATION. (http://das.ct.gov/mp1.aspx?page=8)

Company Name: Pitney Bowes, Inc.

Company Address: 301 Summer Street, Stamford CT 06926 Tel. No.: 775.450.2916

Tel. No.: **860 680-3586**Contact Person: **Russell Rodd**

Contact Person Address: 27 Waterview Drive, Shelton CT 06484

Company E-mail Address and/or Company Web Site: russell.rodd@pb.com

Delivery: As stated on PO

<u>www.pitneybowes.com</u> Remittance Address: same as above

Certification Type (SBE,MBE or None): **None**Agrees to Supply Political SubDivisions: **Yes**

Prompt Payment Terms: 0% Net 45

ADSPC

Contract Amendment

ADSPO16-169901

APP Amendment #8

Arizona Department of Administration State Procurement Office 100 N. 15th Avenue, Suite 402 Phoenix, AZ 85007

Mailing Equipment, Supplies, and Maintenance Neopost USA Inc.

- 1. Due to issues with the IRS approval of the name change, Neopost USA Inc. has rescinded its name change to Quadient Inc. until further notice.
 - a. Any invoices or quotes received under the Quadient name will be reissued.

ALL OTHER REQUIREMENTS, SPECIFICATIONS, TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND AUTHORIZATION

This amendment shall be fully executed upon the electronic approval in the State e-Procurement system by an authorized representative of the Contractor and applied to the contract in the State e-Procurement systems by the Procurement Officer or delegate.

CONTRAC	Pitney Bowes, Inc.
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY AND/OR SERVICES
1.	Click on the following link for Pitney Bowes Inc.'s Price Schedule:
	https://www.naspovaluepoint.org/portfolio/mailroom-equipment-supplies-and-maintenance-2017-2022/pitney-bowes-inc/
	Click on the latest price schedule listed.